# Win 1,000,000 Points Campaign

#### **Terms and Conditions**

# 1. Campaign Organizer:

Win 1,000,000 Points ("Campaign") is organized by BonusKad Loyalty Sdn. Bhd. (Company no. 199701022703 (438200-T)) ("BonusLink").

### 2. The Eligibility:

The Campaign is open to all registered BonusLink Members ("Members") who are residing in Malaysia, above the age of eighteen (18), excluding EU residents.

### 3. Campaign Period:

- The campaign will be effective from 12:00:00 AM on Friday, 15 March 2024, to 11:59:59
   PM on Tuesday, 30 April 2024.
- BonusLink retains the right to modify or prolong the campaign duration at its discretion.

## 4. Participating Merchants/Partners:

This Campaign is applicable to all participating Merchants' and Partners' outlets as listed in **5 (d)**.

### 5. Campaign Mechanics:

#### a. Grand Prize

By earning entries during the Campaign Period, Members will automatically be considered for participation in a contest ("Contest"). The prizes are as per below:

No.	Prize	No. of Winners
1	Grand Prize : 1 Million	3
	BonusLink Points	
2	Prize: 10,000 BonusLink Points	200

### b. Eligible Participants

To be eligible for the campaign, members require to have updated their latest contact details on their BonusLink Profile.

This can be done on the <u>BonusLink Website Profile Settings</u> or on the <u>BLINK App</u> Account Settings.

### c. How to Earn Entries:

- i. The members may spend a minimum of RM50 in a single to earn one (1) entry.
- ii. The members may spend a minimum of RM50 in a single receipt at three
   (3) different participating BonusLink Partners and Merchants each to earn fifty (50) entries.

# d. Eligible Transaction Types & Partners:

- i. All Voucher Purchases on BLINK App (not limited to any specific merchant/partner)
- ii. **All Scan & Pay** made on *BLINK* App (not limited to any specific merchant/partner)
- iii. BonusLink Card Transactions. To qualify, Members have to swipe their BonusLink physical card, scan the virtual card on BLINK App, or input BonusLink card member during online checkout for any purchases. Members may earn additional BonusLink Points for certain Partners based on Additional Points Multiplier. Below is the full list of the participating Card Partners and Merchants for the Campaign:

No	Partner	Additional Points Multiplier	Additional Points Multiplier Duration
1	Kowamas Edar,	6X	15 Mar – 30 Apr
	Kota Kemuning		
2	LiTZ*	4X for white gold products	15 Mar – 30 Apr
3	Admiral Auto	3X	15 Mar – 30 Apr
	Care		
4	CL Khoon	3X	25 - 31 Mar
5	Presto	8X	1 – 30 Apr
6	Shell	-	-
7	Parkson	-	-
8	Focus Point	-	-
9	Al Sultan, TTDI	-	-
10	DreamShop	-	-

Note: Additional Points Multiplier is based on the respective points structure of each partner.

#### 6. Prize Fulfillment:

- a. Winners will be selected via a computerized selection system based on the eligible entries. BonusLink's decision on all matters relating to this Contest (including the selection of winners) shall be final and binding. No enquiries or correspondence in relation to this Contest will be entertained.
- b. Winner selection will be made within **two (2) months** after the end of the Campaign.
- c. Winners for all of the Prizes will be contacted by BonusLink directly. BonusLink will contact the shortlisted Member for verification. The shortlisted Member will be required to answer BonusLink related questions correctly before they are eligible to receive the Prizes.
- d. If any answer to any question is incorrect, he or she will be disqualified from the Contest and another winner will be selected.
- e. A shortlisted winner will be contacted by BonusLink via a phone call ("Phone Call"). For example, should the first attempt to contact a shortlisted winner via Phone Call fails, i.e. no answer, telephone number not in service or no connection etc., BonusLink will attempt to contact the shortlisted winner again at least two (2) more times on the same or next day from when the first call attempt was made. Where such further attempts to contact the shortlisted winner are unsuccessful, BonusLink reserves the right to select another shortlisted winner through a Phone Call, in place of the original shortlisted Winner who could not be contacted, and the same process will be repeated until a new shortlisted Winner is determined.
- f. Members are **entitled to win only one (1) of the Prizes** for the Contest.
- g. A person is ineligible to enter and/or win the Contest if he/she is an employee or a member of the immediate family of an employee of BonusLink/a sponsor /advertising agency or affiliate associated with the Contest.

### 7. Fraudulent Transactions:

Fraudulent or unauthorized transactions may result in disqualification from the campaign.

#### **GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- By participating in this Campaign, Members are deemed to have read, understood and agreed to be legally bound by the Terms and Conditions of this Campaign as stated herein and any additional Terms and Conditions stipulated by the BonusLink from time to time (as may be applicable) including all decisions of the BonusLink in all matters without limitation or qualification related thereto.
- 2. The BonusLink reserves the absolute right, at any time, to review, investigate and verify the validity of any successful transactions and/or eligibility of Members at any point in time.
- 3. This Campaign strictly does not apply to EU residents.
- 4. In the event that:
  - a. BonusLink determines that any transaction may be suspicious, illegal, involves any criminal activities or involves dishonesty or fraudulent means;
  - The BonusLink determines that a Member has abused any of the Campaign benefits and/or privileges, has failed to comply with any of these terms and conditions set out hereinabove, or has made any misrepresentation to the BonusLink;
  - c. The Prize is no longer made available; and/or
  - d. The Prize is awarded to a Member in error;

BonusLink may at their sole discretion without any prior notice to disqualify any Member and/or to cancel the Prize or any other actions as BonusLink deems fit.

- 5. BonusLink to the fullest extent permitted by law excludes all warranties, rights and remedies (including warranties implied by statute or otherwise) that Members would otherwise be entitled to by law.
- 6. BonusLink reserves the right at its absolute discretion to jointly amend, delete, or add to any of these Terms and Conditions from time to time without prior notice.
- 7. The Members are responsible for and shall comply with all these Terms and Conditions and Members shall not, as part of the participation in this Campaign, breach any of these terms.

- 8. All Members shall comply with all applicable laws when participating in this Campaign.
- These Terms and Conditions, as the same may be amended from time to time, shall
  prevail over any provisions or representations contained in any other promotional
  materials or advertisements in relation to this Campaign.
- 10. In the event where there is any inconsistency(ies), conflict(s), ambiguity(ies) or discrepancy(ies) between English and Bahasa Malaysia versions of these Terms and Conditions, the English version of these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- 11. These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed under the laws of Malaysia.
- 12. For more information on this Campaign, www.bonuslink.com.my or contact BonusLink's Member Interaction Centre on WhatsApp at 03-7626 1000 or e-mail MemberServices@bonuslink.com.my.